Other critical items (water pumps, oil pumps, fuel pumps, etc.) shall only 
be new parts and of recognized brand names acceptable to the County. 

10. All parts and supplies provided shall be warranted for a minimum period of twenty-four (24) months or 
twenty-four thousand (24,000) miles, or for any manufacturer warranty period, whichever is greater. 
Warranted parts shall be replaced with new parts. All warranty information will be made available to the 
County. 

11. Parts may consist of automotive parts sold only by dealers of certain vehicle manufacturers ("Dealer Only"